of a single piece of timber placed across the opening to be
spanned. This form is applicable to spans under twenty
feet. The proper dimensions are found by the formula:—

d = √(4wL

5000b) = the depth.

Example.—The depth of a beam of twenty feet span,
and twelve inches wide, to support a load of twenty thousand
two hundred and fifty lbs. is

d = √(4 × 20,250 × 20 × 12

5000 × 12) = 18 inches.

A beam 12 × 18, and of 20 feet span, will therefore bear
safely a load of 20,250 lbs., applied at the centre.

In this manner is formed the following table, giving the
scantling of sticks for railroad stringer bridges, of twenty